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X DE LOS LAGOS:

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) 1(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x)
AMBOS SEXOS
0 1 0.12915 0.11732 100000 11732 90840 5895597  58.96
1 4 0.00572 0.02253 88268 1989 347483 5804757 65.76
5 5 0.00130 0.00646 86279 557 430001 5457274 63.25
10 5 0.00088 0.00439 85722 376 427667 5027272  58.65
15 5 0.00178 0.00888 85345 758 424830 4599605  53.89
20 5 0.00276 0.01368 84587 1158 420041 4174775 49.35
25 5 0.00368 0.01823 83429 1521 413345 3754734 45.00
30 5 0.00440 0.02176 81908 1782 405087 3341389  40.79
35 5 0.00505 0.02492 80126 1997 395639 2936302  36.65
40 5 0.00609 0.03000 78129 2344 384787 2540663 32.52
45 5 0.00803 0.03938 75786 2985 371467 2155876 28.45
50 5 0.01133 0.05508 72801 4010 353981 1784409 24.51
55 5 0.01607 0.07726 68791 5315 330670 1430427 20.79
60 5 0.02359 0.11140 63476 7071 299703 1099758 17.33
65 5 0.03479 0.16001 56405 9025 259462 800054 14.18
70 5 0.04969 0.22099 47380 10470 210723 540593 11.41
75 5 0.07124 0.30234 36909 11159 156649 329870 8.94
80 w 0.14865 1.00000 25750 25750 173221 173221 6.73




X DE LOS LAGOS:
TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70

EDAD | n | m(x,n) | q(x,n) 1(x) l d(x,n) | L(x,n) | T(x) e(x) |
HOMBRES
0 1 0.13793 0.12438 100000 12438 90174 5662809 56.63
1 4 0.00598 0.02283 87562 2060 344531 5572635 63.64
5 5 0.00135 0.00672 85502 575 426073 5228104 61.15
10 5 0.00094 0.00469 84927 398 423640 4802032 56.54
15 5 0.00230 0.01144 84529 967 420228 4378392 51.80
20 5 0.00340 0.01687 83562 1410 414285 3958164 47.37
25 5 0.00460 0.02276 82152 1870 406085 3543879 43.14
30 5 0.00540 0.02666 80282 2140 396060 3137794 39.08
35 5 0.00611 0.03009 78142 2351 384833 2741734 35.09
40 5 0.00731 0.03589 75791 2720 372155 2356902 31.10
45 5 0.00942 0.04600 73071 3361 356953 1984747 27.16
50 5 0.01303 0.06309 69710 4398 337555 1627794 23.35
55 5 0.01805 0.08637 65312 5641 312458 1290239 19.76
60 5 0.02660 0.12470 59671 7441 279753 977782 16.39
65 5 0.03918 0.17842 52230 9319 237853 698029 13.36
70 5 0.05625 0.24658 42911 10581 188103 460177 10.72
75 5 0.08018 0.33396 32330 10797 134658 272074 8.42
80 W 0.15670 1.00000 21533 21533 137417 137417 6.38
MUJERES
0 1 0.12015 0.10998 100000 10998 91532 6137697 61.38
1 4 0.00546 0.01956 89002 1915 350554 6046165 67.93
5 5 0.00124 0.00619 87087 539 434088 5695611 65.40
10 5 0.00082 0.00409 86548 354 431855 5261523 60.79
15 5 0.00126 0.00628 86194 541 429618 4829668 56.03
20 5 0.00210 0.01045 85653 895 426028 4400051 51.37
25 5 0.00275 0.01366 84758 1158 420895 3974023 46.89
30 5 0.00340 0.01687 83600 1410 414475 3553128 42.50
35 5 0.00400 0.01982 82190 1629 406878 3138653 38.19
40 5 0.00491 0.02423 80561 1952 397925 2731776 33.91
45 5 0.00671 0.03299 78609 2593 386563 2333851 29.69
50 5 0.00972 0.04744 76016 3606 371065 1947288 25.62
55 5 0.01423 0.06872 72410 4976 349610 1576223 21.77
60 5 0.02087 0.09916 67434 6687 320453 1226613 18.19
65 5 0.03093 0.14355 60747 8720 281935 906161 14.92
70 5 0.04421 0.19903 52027 10355 234248 624226 12.00
75 5 0.06426 0.27683 41672 11536 179520 389978 9.36
80 w 0.14319 1.00000 30136 30136 210458 210458 6.98




